

RESOLUTION NO. 24964
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-05-002-101, CSO CONTROL FACILITIES ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM, WITH CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER IS AN INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($6,550.00) AND CHANGES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($55,700.00) TO A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($62,250.00).


_____________________________________________________


BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2 relative to Contract No. W-05-002-101, CSO Control Facilities Enhancement Program, with Consolidated Technologies, Inc., which Change Order is an increase in the amount of $6,550.00 and changes the contract amount from $55,700.00 to a total amount not to exceed $62,250.00.

ADOPTED:
November 28, 2006
/add

